WIIDOoNy

\*]

O 0 NN AN i AW

10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20

21

22
23
24
25
26
27
28

LEXINGTON LAW GROUP _
Mark N. Todzo, State Bar No. 168389
Meredyth Merrow, State Bar No. 328337
503 Divisadero Street

San Francisco, CA 94117

Telephone: (415) 913-7800

Facsimile: (415) 759-4112
mtodzo@lexlawgroup.com
mmerrow@lexlawgroup.com

Attorneys for Plaintiff
CENTER FOR ENVIRONMENTAL HEALTH
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SUPERIOR COURT OF THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA

COUNTY OF SAN FRANCISCO

CENTER FOR ENVIRONMENTAL HEALTH,
a non-profit corporation,

Plaintiff,
V.
EASY SPIRIT LLC, et al.k,

Defendants.

~ Case No. CGC-22-598022

ASSIGNED FOR ALL PURPOSES TO:
Judge Ethan P. Schulman, Dept. 304

C.C.P. § 474 AMENDMENT TO
COMPLAINT;‘ O A ex”

Action Filed: February 4, 2022
Trial Date: None set

C.C.P. § 474 AMENDMENT TO COMPLAINT - Case No. CGC-22-598022
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On February 4, 2022, Plaintiff Center for Environmental Health (“CEH”) filed its
original Complaint in this action. On March 21, 2022, CEH filed its First Amended Complaint.
Pursuant to California Code of Civil Procedure § 474, CEH hereby amends the operative First
Amended Complaint (the “operative Complaint™) as follows: .

1. By inserting the name MAD ENGINE, LLC in place of the reference to

' DOE 1 in each place that it appears in the operative Complaint.

Dated: April 22, 2022 Respectfully submitted,
p
LEXINGTON LAW GROUP

WL

Mark Todzo
Attorney for Plaintiff
Center for Environmental Health

-1-

C.C.P. § 474 AMENDMENT 'TO COMPLAINT - Case No. CGC-22-598022
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LEXINGTON LAW GROUP

Mark N. Todzo, State Bar No. 168389
Meredyth Merrow, State Bar No. 328337
503 Divisadero Street

San Francisco, CA 94117

Telephone: (415) 913-7800

Facsimile: (415) 759-4112
mtodzo@lexlawgroup.com
mmerrow@lexlawgroup.com

Attorneys for Plaintiff
CENTER FOR ENVIRONMENTAL HEALTH

SUPERIOR COURT OF THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA
COUNTY OF SAN FRANCISCO

CENTER FOR ENVIRONMENTAL HEALTH, Case No. CGC-22-598022
a non-profit corporation,

ASSIGNED FOR ALL PURPOSES TO:

Plaintiff, Judge Ethan P. Schulman, Dept. 304
v. [PROPOSEP] ORDER ENTERING
C.C.P. § 474 AMENDMENT TO
EASY SPIRIT LLC, et al., COMPLAINT
Defendants.

Action Filed: February 4, 2022
Trial Date: None set

~fPROPOSED] ORDER ENTERING C.C.P. § 474 AMENDMENT — Case No. CGC-22-598022
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Pursuant to C.C.P. § 474, the name MAD ENGINE, LLC is hereby inserted in place of the

reference to DOE 1 in each place that it appears in the operative First Amended Complaint.

IT IS SO ORDERED:

Dated: 7%7? ZZ it W/\ﬂm W/\/é/(\

” JUDGE OF THE SUPERIOR COURT

ETHAN P. SCHULMAN

.o-1-
[PROPOSED] ORDER ENTERING C.C.P. § 474 AMENDMENT — Case No. CGC-22-598022




